R. 20855
SECOND ADDENDUM TO

LEGAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

THIS SECOND ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT, made and entered into on this Z““

day of t’q)nv.m\.\ ,» 2022, by and between JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI,

hereinafter called "the County” and ELLIS, ELLIS, HAMMONS & JOHNSON, P.C., 901 ST.

LOUIS ST., SUITE 600, SPRINGFIELD, MO 658086, hereinafter called "Legal Counsel.”

| WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, The County and Legal Counssl previously entered into a Legal Services
Agreement dated June 19, 2020 (“the Prior Agreement”), whereunder Legal Counsel agreed
to provide legal advice to the County in connection with general employment law, consultation,
representation, and training; and,

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to extend the Agreement for an additional twelve-
months at no additional cost.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the terms and provisions
herein contained, County and Legal Counsel respectively promise, covenant and agree with
each other as follows:

1. Except as expressly provided herein, all provisions of the Legal Services Agreement
dated June 19, 2020, and the previous addendum, between Legal Counsel and County
shall remain in full force and effect.

2. This Second Addendum to Agreement together with the Prior Agreement, and the

previous addendum, shall be extended to December 31, 2022.

FILED

FEB 07 2022

MARY JO SPINO
COUNTY CLERK




3. The Second Addendum shall be effective as of January 1, 2022, and shall remain in
effect, together with the Prior Agreement, and the previous addendum, until December
31, 2022.

4. This 8econd Addendum to Agreement together with the Prior Agreement, and the

previous addendum, incorporates the entire understanding and agreement of the

parties.

INWITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed and executed this Agreement

on the date first above written.

ELLIS, ELLIS, HAMMONS & JOHNSON, P.C JACKSON COUNTY, MISSQURI

By Trans A ElbTH /7/%

B
an O’ Covinsky
Federal I.D. No. County Counselor

ATTEST:

Mary Jo Spino '
Clerk of the Legislatfe




